
ETA 2017-2018 Tentative Agreement Ratification Vote

Feb. 28, 2017

Level SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT YES NO SPOILED TOTAL YES NO

EC Early Childhood 62 0 0 62 100% 0%

Elem Elementary 632 187 4 819 77% 23%

HS High School 245 199 1 444 55% 45%

MS Middle School 179 129 0 308 58% 42%

Other Other 38 8 0 46 83% 17%

District-Wide 1156 523 5 1679 69% 31%

Level SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT YES NO SPOILED TOTAL YES NO TOTAL Level SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT YES NO SPOILED TOTAL YES NO TOTAL

MS ABBOTT MS 37 1 0 38 97% 3% 100% EC EARLY EDUC STATION 8 0 0 8 100% 0% 100%

Elem BARTLETT ELEM 11 12 0 23 48% 52% 100% EC HUFF PRESCHOOL 4 0 0 4 100% 0% 100%

HS BARTLETT HS 36 70 1 106 34% 66% 100% EC ILLINOIS PARK 24 0 0 24 100% 0% 100%

MS CANTON MS 14 23 0 37 38% 62% 100% EC INDEPENDENCE 19 0 0 19 100% 0% 100%

Elem CENTENNIAL 22 1 0 23 96% 4% 100% EC MORE @ 4 7 0 0 7 100% 0% 100%

Other CENTER HOUSE 3 0 0 3 100% 0% 100% Elem BARTLETT ELEM 11 12 0 23 48% 52% 100%

Elem CENTURY OAKS 11 2 1 13 85% 15% 100% Elem CENTENNIAL 22 1 0 23 96% 4% 100%

Elem CHANNING 18 4 0 22 82% 18% 100% Elem CENTURY OAKS 11 2 1 13 85% 15% 100%

Elem CLINTON 12 4 0 16 75% 25% 100% Elem CHANNING 18 4 0 22 82% 18% 100%

Elem COLEMAN 27 1 0 28 96% 4% 100% Elem CLINTON 12 4 0 16 75% 25% 100%

Elem CREEKSIDE 3 19 0 22 14% 86% 100% Elem COLEMAN 27 1 0 28 96% 4% 100%

HS DREAM ACADEMY 4 0 0 4 100% 0% 100% Elem CREEKSIDE 3 19 0 22 14% 86% 100%

EC EARLY EDUC STATION 8 0 0 8 100% 0% 100% Elem FOX MEADOW 21 1 0 22 95% 5% 100%

MS EASTVIEW MS 5 37 0 42 12% 88% 100% Elem GARFIELD 0 7 0 7 0% 100% 100%

HS ELGIN HS 38 41 0 79 48% 52% 100% Elem GLENBROOK 27 1 0 28 96% 4% 100%

MS ELLIS MS 32 6 0 38 84% 16% 100% Elem HANOVER COUNTRYSIDE 18 3 1 21 86% 14% 100%

Elem FOX MEADOW 21 1 0 22 95% 5% 100% Elem HARRIET GIFFORD 23 0 0 23 100% 0% 100%

Elem GARFIELD 0 7 0 7 0% 100% 100% Elem HAWK HOLLOW 18 0 0 18 100% 0% 100%

Elem GLENBROOK 27 1 0 28 96% 4% 100% Elem HERITAGE 20 2 0 22 91% 9% 100%

Elem HANOVER COUNTRYSIDE 18 3 1 21 86% 14% 100% Elem HIGHLAND 17 4 0 21 81% 19% 100%

Elem HARRIET GIFFORD 23 0 0 23 100% 0% 100% Elem HILLCREST 22 1 0 23 96% 4% 100%

Elem HAWK HOLLOW 18 0 0 18 100% 0% 100% Elem HILLTOP 27 0 0 27 100% 0% 100%

Elem HERITAGE 20 2 0 22 91% 9% 100% Elem HORIZON 26 2 1 28 93% 7% 100%

Elem HIGHLAND 17 4 0 21 81% 19% 100% Elem HUFF ELEM 26 1 0 27 96% 4% 100%
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Elem HILLCREST 22 1 0 23 96% 4% 100% Elem LAUREL HILL 14 1 0 15 93% 7% 100%

Elem HILLTOP 27 0 0 27 100% 0% 100% Elem LIBERTY 16 13 0 29 55% 45% 100%

Elem HORIZON 26 2 1 28 93% 7% 100% Elem LINCOLN 14 2 0 16 88% 13% 100%

Elem HUFF ELEM 26 1 0 27 96% 4% 100% Elem LORDS PARK 24 2 0 26 92% 8% 100%

EC HUFF PRESCHOOL 4 0 0 4 100% 0% 100% Elem LOWRIE 15 0 0 15 100% 0% 100%

EC ILLINOIS PARK 24 0 0 24 100% 0% 100% Elem MCKINLEY 7 0 0 7 100% 0% 100%

EC INDEPENDENCE 19 0 0 19 100% 0% 100% Elem NATURE RIDGE 9 20 0 29 31% 69% 100%

MS KENYON WOODS MS 15 33 0 48 31% 69% 100% Elem OAKHILL 13 8 1 21 62% 38% 100%

MS KIMBALL MS 20 10 0 30 67% 33% 100% Elem O'NEAL 17 3 0 20 85% 15% 100%

HS LARKIN HS 55 42 0 97 57% 43% 100% Elem ONTARIOVILLE 11 10 0 21 52% 48% 100%

MS LARSEN MS 27 5 0 32 84% 16% 100% Elem OTTER CREEK 11 8 0 19 58% 42% 100%

Elem LAUREL HILL 14 1 0 15 93% 7% 100% Elem PARKWOOD 8 4 0 12 67% 33% 100%

Elem LIBERTY 16 13 0 29 55% 45% 100% Elem PRAIRIEVIEW 15 2 0 17 88% 12% 100%

Elem LINCOLN 14 2 0 16 88% 13% 100% Elem RIDGE CIRCLE 15 3 0 18 83% 17% 100%

Elem LORDS PARK 24 2 0 26 92% 8% 100% Elem SPRING TRAIL 5 8 0 13 38% 62% 100%

Elem LOWRIE 15 0 0 15 100% 0% 100% Elem SUNNYDALE 11 14 0 25 44% 56% 100%

Elem MCKINLEY 7 0 0 7 100% 0% 100% Elem SYCAMORE TRAILS 23 6 0 29 79% 21% 100%

EC MORE @ 4 7 0 0 7 100% 0% 100% Elem TIMBER TRAILS 25 0 0 25 100% 0% 100%

Other MOVING ON/SWEP 10 1 0 11 91% 9% 100% Elem WASHINGTON 11 6 0 17 65% 35% 100%

Elem NATURE RIDGE 9 20 0 29 31% 69% 100% Elem WAYNE 7 11 0 18 39% 61% 100%

Elem OAKHILL 13 8 1 21 62% 38% 100% Elem WILLARD 12 1 0 13 92% 8% 100%

Elem O'NEAL 17 3 0 20 85% 15% 100% HS BARTLETT HS 36 70 1 106 34% 66% 100%

Elem ONTARIOVILLE 11 10 0 21 52% 48% 100% HS DREAM ACADEMY 4 0 0 4 100% 0% 100%

Elem OTTER CREEK 11 8 0 19 58% 42% 100% HS ELGIN HS 38 41 0 79 48% 52% 100%
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Elem PARKWOOD 8 4 0 12 67% 33% 100% HS LARKIN HS 55 42 0 97 57% 43% 100%

Elem PRAIRIEVIEW 15 2 0 17 88% 12% 100% HS SOUTH ELGIN HS 58 19 0 77 75% 25% 100%

Elem RIDGE CIRCLE 15 3 0 18 83% 17% 100% HS STREAMWOOD HS 54 27 0 81 67% 33% 100%

HS SOUTH ELGIN HS 58 19 0 77 75% 25% 100% MS ABBOTT MS 37 1 0 38 97% 3% 100%

Elem SPRING TRAIL 5 8 0 13 38% 62% 100% MS CANTON MS 14 23 0 37 38% 62% 100%

HS STREAMWOOD HS 54 27 0 81 67% 33% 100% MS EASTVIEW MS 5 37 0 42 12% 88% 100%

Elem SUNNYDALE 11 14 0 25 44% 56% 100% MS ELLIS MS 32 6 0 38 84% 16% 100%

Elem SYCAMORE TRAILS 23 6 0 29 79% 21% 100% MS KENYON WOODS MS 15 33 0 48 31% 69% 100%

Other TEACHER LEADERS @ ESC 25 7 0 32 78% 22% 100% MS KIMBALL MS 20 10 0 30 67% 33% 100%

MS TEFFT MS 29 14 0 43 67% 33% 100% MS LARSEN MS 27 5 0 32 84% 16% 100%

Elem TIMBER TRAILS 25 0 0 25 100% 0% 100% MS TEFFT MS 29 14 0 43 67% 33% 100%

Elem WASHINGTON 11 6 0 17 65% 35% 100% Other CENTER HOUSE 3 0 0 3 100% 0% 100%

Elem WAYNE 7 11 0 18 39% 61% 100% Other MOVING ON/SWEP 10 1 0 11 91% 9% 100%

Elem WILLARD 12 1 0 13 92% 8% 100% Other TEACHER LEADERS @ ESC 25 7 0 32 78% 22% 100%
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